
SP #1 - 9AM SAT OCT 8 AUTUMN AIR

DIVISION
DIV 

PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Peter O'Mahoney Herbie Johnson 5.6 M BL 24 9 24 5 24 9 Ultimate 1

Karen & Joe Regina Karma 4 F CBR 24 5 19 10 24 5 Ultimate 2

Brett Sandman Jax 7.5 M GR 20 5 19 7 20 5 Master 1

Michele Sandman Hudson 4.5 M GR 19 2 20 4 20 4 Master 2

Diane Flaherty Casey 8 F BL 19 4 18 7 19 4 Senior Elite 1

Eric Kellam Champ 5 M L 15 6 19 3 19 3 Senior Elite 2

Karen & Joe Regina Gidget 2 F CBR 18 11 15 18 11 Senior Elite 3

Cathi Tice-Jones Konda Sue 4 F YL 13 5 14 3 14 3 Junior Elite 1

Christy Oja Glacier 4 F WS 12 4 11 3 12 4 Junior 1

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #2 - 11AM SAT OCT 8 AUTUMN AIR

DIVISION
DIV 

PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Peter O'Mahoney Herbie Johnson 5.6 M BL 24 8 23 10 24 8 Ultimate 1

Michael Cimonette Miss Molly 5.5 F CL 22 4 24 24 Master Elite 1

Karen & Joe Regina Karma 4 F CBR 22 4 23 9 23 9 Master Elite 2

Kelly Latta Skye 5 F BSD-M/ABD23 23 5 23 5 Master Elite 3

Irina Clark Sisko 1.5 M BL 19 11 20 4 20 4 Master 1

Brett Sandman Jax 7.5 M GR 19 8 20 2 20 2 Master 2

Eric Kellam Champ 5 M L 18 11 19 8 19 8 Senior Elite 1

Michele Sandman Hudson 4.5 M GR 17 7 19 4 19 4 Senior Elite 2

Diane Flaherty Casey 8 F BL 18 4 16 6 18 4 Senior Elite 3

Kathy Mertz Vanick 1 M GSD 18 3 18 1 18 3 Senior Elite 4

Cindy Hacunda Lucia 8 F GSD/x 12 4 18 2 18 2 Senior Elite 5

Karen & Joe Regina Gidget 2 F CBR 17 10 17 11 17 11 Senior Elite 6

Logan Bender Maurice 5 M L 17 5 16 3 17 5 Senior 1

Sue Ronan Sadie 8 F GR 15 10 14 5 15 10 Senior 2

Cathi Tice-Jones Konda Sue 4 F YL 12 5 12 12 5 Junior 1

Kristine Davis Gus 3 M CAROL/APBT11 11 12 4 12 4 Junior 2

Christy Oja Glacier 4 F WS 11 5 11 7 11 7 Junior 3

Barbara Hansen Maisy 1 F BL 7 11 8 6 8 6 Novice 1

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #3 - 1PM SAT OCT 8 AUTUMN AIR

DIVISION
DIV 

PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Karen & Joe Regina Karma 4 F CBR 24 3 23 4 24 3 Ultimate 1

Michael Cimonette Miss Molly 5.5 F CL 23 11 22 7 23 11 Master Elite 1

Peter O'Mahoney Herbie Johnson 5.6 M BL 23 8 21 11 23 8 Master Elite 2

Kelly Latta Skye 5 F BSD-M/ABD21 11 22 11 22 11 Master Elite 3

Karen & Joe Regina Gidget 2 F CBR 19 2 20 7 20 7 Master 1

Brett Sandman Jax 7.5 M GR 19 7 19 19 7 Senior Elite 1

Kathy Mertz Vanick 1 M GSD 19 7 18 9 19 7 Senior Elite 2

Michele Sandman Hudson 4.5 M GR 19 1 18 10 19 1 Senior Elite 3

Logan Bender Maurice 5 M L 17 5 18 5 18 5 Senior Elite 4

Diane Flaherty Casey 8 F BL 18 4 18 18 4 Senior Elite 5

Eric Kellam Champ 5 M L 16 10 17 5 17 5 Senior 1

Sue Ronan Sadie 8 F GR 14 10 13 10 14 10 Junior Elite 1

Cathi Tice-Jones Konda Sue 4 F YL 14 3 10 8 14 3 Junior Elite 2

Cindy Hacunda Lucia 8 F GSD/x 12 4 13 2 13 2 Junior Elite 3

Christy Oja Glacier 4 F WS 11 10 6 11 Junior 1

Barbara Hansen Maisy 1 F BL 7 3 6 7 7 3 Novice 1

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #4 - 9AM SUN OCT 9 AUTUMN AIR

DIVISION
DIV 

PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Karen & Joe Regina Karma 4 F CBR 24 8 25 25 Ultimate 1

Matt Schaefer Daisy 2.5 F BL/BOX 22 1 24 8 24 8 Ultimate 2

Peter O'Mahoney Herbie Johnson 5.6 M BL 24 2 23 10 24 2 Ultimate 3

Grace Gajdos Jewel 3 F L 22 3 22 10 22 10 Master Elite 1

Karen & Joe Regina Gidget 2 F CBR 22 4 22 7 22 7 Master Elite 2

Kaelyn Tompkins Rooster 7 M CBR 22 21 2 22 Master 1

Rebecca Cousins Maggie 4 F CL/APBT 21 11 20 4 21 11 Master 2

Alison & Barry Graham Rebel 1.5 F L 18 4 19 11 19 11 Senior Elite 1

Diane Flaherty Casey 8 F BL 19 3 17 4 19 3 Senior Elite 2

Eric Kellam Champ 5 M L 19 1 17 10 19 1 Senior Elite 3

Joanne Nunes Kylo 10 M GSD/x 17 5 18 10 18 10 Senior Elite 4

Karen & Joe Regina Murphy 8 M CBR 17 8 16 10 17 8 Senior Elite 5

Sue Ronan Sadie 8 F GR 14 10 14 4 14 10 Junior Elite 1

Rebecca Deppa Zuko 8.75 M DANE/x 10 5 12 2 12 2 Junior 1

Rebecca Deppa Myra 9.5 F APBT/ABD9 7 9 5 9 7 Novice 1

Christy Oja Glacier 4 F WS 5 4 9 7 9 7 Novice 2

Grace Gajdos Aurora 5 F L 8 4 8 3 8 4 Novice 3

Maria McPherson Leo 4 M L 7 9 8 4 8 4 Novice 4

Olawa Gibson Kaleb 2 M L/HOUND 4 3 7 7 7 7 Novice 5

Kristin & Steve Bimbo Emmi Grace 7 F BC/x 1 11 1 1 11 Novice 6

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #5 - 11AM SUN OCT 9 AUTUMN AIR

DIVISION
DIV 

PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Peter O'Mahoney Herbie Johnson 5.6 M BL 25 5 25 25 5 Ultimate 1

Karen & Joe Regina Karma 4 F CBR 25 4 24 11 25 4 Ultimate 2

Doran Lawrence Ramsey 3 F DSD 24 8 23 4 24 8 Ultimate 3

Kelly Latta Skye 5 F BSD-M/ABD22 23 11 23 11 Master Elite 1

Michael Cimonette Miss Molly 5.5 F CL 23 11 21 10 23 11 Master Elite 2

Matt Schaefer Daisy 2.5 F BL/BOX 23 1 23 10 23 10 Master Elite 3

Rebecca Cousins Maggie 4 F CL/APBT 22 10 19 8 22 10 Master Elite 4

Grace Gajdos Jewel 3 F L 21 11 20 4 21 11 Master 1

Kaelyn Tompkins Rooster 7 M CBR 20 10 21 21 Master 2

Karen & Joe Regina Gidget 2 F CBR 20 11 18 11 20 11 Master 3

Brett Sandman Jax 7.5 M GR 20 1 18 10 20 1 Master 4

Michele Sandman Hudson 4.5 M GR 19 1 19 11 19 11 Senior Elite 1

Eric Kellam Champ 5 M L 18 5 19 11 19 11 Senior Elite 2

Diane Flaherty Casey 8 F BL 17 11 18 9 18 9 Senior Elite 3

Joanne Nunes Kylo 10 M GSD/x 18 1 9 6 18 1 Senior Elite 4

Alison & Barry Graham Rebel 1.5 F L 17 7 18 18 Senior Elite 5

Karen & Joe Regina Murphy 8 M CBR 17 16 4 17 Senior 1

Sue Ronan Sadie 8 F GR 14 3 13 5 14 3 Junior Elite 1

Rebecca Deppa Zuko 8.75 M DANE/x 11 1 13 4 13 4 Junior Elite 2

Cindy Hacunda Lucia 8 F GSD/x 13 2 8 4 13 2 Junior Elite 3

Kristine Davis Gus 3 M CAROL/APBT12 2 12 4 12 4 Junior 1

Christy Oja Glacier 4 F WS 11 6 11 3 11 6 Junior 2

Rebecca Deppa Myra 9.5 F APBT/ABD9 6 8 5 9 6 Novice 1

Maria McPherson Leo 4 M L 8 4 8 6 8 6 Novice 2

Olawa Gibson Kaleb 2 M L/HOUND 8 3 7 7 8 3 Novice 3

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



FETCH-IT - 3PM SAT OCT 8 AUTUMN AIR
DISTANCE

FIRST LAST DOG AGE SEX BREED CITY ST

S
TA

R
T 13' 14' 15' 16' 17' 18' 19' 20' 21' 22'

B
ES
T PLACE DIVISION (FOR 

TITLE 
PURPOSES)

Karen & Joe Regina Karma 4 F CBR Hillsdale NY 19 X X OX OO 21 1 Ultimate

Karen & Joe Regina Gidget 2 F CBR Hillsdale NY 16 X X X X OO 19 2 Ultimate

Diane Flaherty Casey 8 F BL Haverhill MA 13 X OO 13 3 Master



CHASE-IT - 3PM SUN OCT 9 AUTUMN AIR
RUN 1 RUN 2 BEST PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

CITY ST PB FUN FACT

Peter O'Mahoney Herbie Johnson 5.6 M BL Jewett NY 27.01 Never seems to tire. 5.56 5.75 5.56 1

Doran Lawrence Ramsey 3 F DSD Maysville NC 27.06  5.56 6.06 5.56 2

Alison & Barry Graham Rebel 1.5 F L Ottawa NY 19.11 From a standstill she can boop me on the nose 5.87 5.85 5.85 3

Rebecca Cousins Maggie 4 F CL/APBTHudson NY 22.10 She got a pb chase it time 5.69 at the games 6.09 6.47 6.09

Matt Schaefer Daisy 2.5 F BL/BOX Catskill NY 26.00 Daisy got a double cheeseburger at the UAD games 6.15 6.29 6.15

Michele Sandman Hudson 4.5 M GR Fishkill NY 20.05 X 6.59 6.91 6.59

Eric Kellam Champ 5 M L Salt Point NY 19.11 Waterholic 6.81 6.78 6.78

Brett Sandman Jax 7.5 M GR Fishkill NY 23.06 Loves to give hugs and kisses 6.78 7.13 6.78

Diane Flaherty Casey 8 F BL Haverhill MA 20.02 Had so much fun @ Nationals 7.09 7.34 7.09

Cindy Hacunda Lucia 8 F GSD/x Tivoli NY 22.00 Way too smart 7.50 7.22 7.22

Logan Bender Maurice 5 M L Staatsburg NY 22.05 Maurice is a rescue from Labs4Rescue.  Found in Maurice Louisianna7.50 7.34 7.34

Cathi Tice-Jones Konda Sue 4 F YL Leeds NY 16.02 Loves diving for ducks 7.41 7.56 7.41

Michael Cimonette Miss Molly 5.5 F CL Pittsford VT 24.11 Loves to chase squirrels 7.75 7.66 7.66

Joanne Nunes Kylo 10 M GSD/x Worthington MA 20.02 Kylo is all about playing and having fun 7.72 8.09 7.72

Jeff Leonard Finster 5.9 M CL Rutland VT 22.02 Best boy 8.13 7.85 7.85

Jeff Leonard Mainer 10.3 M BL Rutland VT 23.11 10 years competing together 8.47 8.03 8.03

Karen & Joe Regina Gidget 2 F CBR Hillsdale NY 22.07 is still working on confidence... in  her handler! 8.03 8.57 8.03

Olawa Gibson Kaleb 2 M L/HOUNDStaten Island NY 8.03 Kaleb is very charismatic to the point where we call him The Politician.9.25 8.19 8.19

Rebecca Deppa Myra 9.5 F APBT/ABDJeffersonville NY 9.09 Myra hates pickles 8.38 9.19 8.38

Grace Gajdos Aurora 5 F L Poughquag NY 9.11 She is #8 in the Country for Novice - who would have thought that could happen9.47 9.28 9.28

Christy Oja Glacier 4 F WS Milford PA 14.00 Glacier loves to travel, now been to 20 states 9.97 9.59 9.59



CATCH-IT - 1PM SUN OCT 9 AUTUMN AIR
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG A
G

E

S
E

X

B
R

E
E

D

CITY ST PB FUN FACT FT IN FT IN FT IN

(FOR TITLE 
PURPOSES)

Peter O'Mahoney Herbie Johnson5.6 M BL Jewett NY 27.01 Never seems to tire. 47 10 49 5 97 3 Ultimate Elite 1

Michael Cimonette Miss Molly 5.5 F CL Pittsford VT 24.11 Loves to chase squirrels 44 4 41 5 85 9 Ultimate Elite 2

Doran Lawrence Ramsey 3 F DSD Maysville NC 27.06  45 11 45 11 Master 3

Rebecca Cousins Maggie 4 F CL/APBTHudson NY 22.10 She got a pb chase it time 5.69 at the games44 3 44 3 Master

Matt Schaefer Daisy 2.5 F BL/BOX Catskill NY 26.00 Daisy got a double cheeseburger at the UAD games40 1 40 1 Master

Brett Sandman Jax 7.5 M GR Fishkill NY 23.06 Loves to give hugs and kisses 35 3 35 3 Master

Jeff Leonard Finster 5.9 M CL Rutland VT 22.02 Best boy 33 10 33 10 Master

Alison & BarryGraham Rebel 1.5 F L Ottawa NY 19.11 From a standstill she can boop me on the nose 33 33 Master

Jeff Leonard Mainer 10 M BL Rutland VT 23.11 10 years competing together 28 6 28 6 Master

Cathi Tice-Jones Konda Sue 4 F YL Leeds NY 16.02 Loves diving for ducks 21 10 21 10 Master

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 TOTAL



FINALS 10/9/22 AUTUMN AIR

NOVICE FINALS    0"-9'11" JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G
E

SE
X BREED CITY ST FT IN

C
ol
um

n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol
um

n5

FT3 IN3 D
IV
.

Pl
ac
e

Rebecca Deppa Myra 9.5 F APBT/ABD Jeffersonville NY 8 2  9 4  9 4 Novice 1

Olawa Gibson Kaleb 2 M L/HOUND Staten Island NY 6 2  7 8  7 8 Novice 2

JUNIOR FINALS    10'-12'5" JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G
E

SE
X BREED CITY ST FT IN

C
ol
um

n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol
um

n5

FT3 IN3 D
IV
.

Pl
ac
e

Kristine Davis Gus 3 M CAROL/APBTHudson NY 12 6  13 2  13 2 Junior Elite 1

Christy Oja Glacier 4 F WS Milford PA 11 8  12 3  12 3 Junior 2

JUNIOR ELITE FINALS    12'6'-14'11" JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST

FIRST LAST DOG
A
G
E

SE
X BREED CITY ST FT IN

C
ol
um

n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol
um

n5

FT3 IN3 D
IV
.

Pl
ac
e

Rebecca Deppa Zuko 8.75 M DANE/x Jeffersonville NY 12 11  14 8  14 8 Junior Elite 1

Cathi Tice-Jones Konda Sue 4 F YL Leeds NY 14 6  13 5  14 6 Junior Elite 2

SENIOR FINALS    15"-17'5" JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G
E

SE
X BREED CITY ST FT IN

C
ol
um

n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol
um

n5

FT3 IN3 D
IV
.

Pl
ac
e

Sue Ronan Sadie 8 F GR Brookfield CT 13 10  14 7  14 7 Junior Elite 1

SENIOR ELITE FINALS    17'6"-19'11" JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G
E

SE
X BREED CITY ST FT IN

C
ol
um

n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol
um

n5

FT3 IN3 D
IV
.

Pl
ac
e

Alison & Barry Graham Rebel 1.5 F L Ottawa NY 19 6  20 10  20 10 Master 1

Logan Bender Maurice 5 M L Staatsburg NY 20 3  19 4  20 3 Master 2

Hailey Fuscaldo Champ 5 M L Salt Point NY 18 11  19 5  19 5 Senior Elite 3

Diane Flaherty Casey 8 F BL Haverhill MA 17 5  18 4  18 4 Senior Elite

Joanne Nunes Kylo 10 M GSD/x Worthington MA 13 3  14 5  14 5 Junior Elite

MASTER FINALS    20'-22'5" JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G
E

SE
X BREED CITY ST FT IN

C
ol
um

n1
FT2 IN2

C
ol
um

n5

FT3 IN3 D
IV
.

Pl
ac
e

Kaelyn Tompkins Rooster 7 M CBR Salisbury CT 21 2  20 5  21 2 Master 1




